City of Frisco Best Value Bid 2301-041 Panther Creek & Lebanon Rd Pavement Reconstruction Opened 2/23/2023 2:00pm CST					Grod Construction 889 E. Rock Island Ave. Boyd, Texas 76023 Francisco Rangel grod@grodconstruction.com 682-302-3219		XIT Paving and Construction 3934 S HWY 287 Waxahachie, Texas 75165 Doug Spradley doug@xitpaving.com 972-351-9906		Urban Infraconstruction 526 North Britain Road Irving, Texas 75061 Anup Tamrakar anup@urbaniconstruct.com 817-616-5544		Texas Civil Construction 121 Alexander Lane Royse City, Texas 75189 Tracy Raymond tracy@txcivilconstruction.com 903-440-6023	
Item No.	Spec	Description	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Panther Creek												
1	321313	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (8") Remove and Replace	2112	SY	\$130.00	\$274,560.00	\$114.00	\$240,768.00	\$120.00	\$253,440.00	\$130.00	\$274,560.00
2	321613	6" Curb and Gutter (monolithic with pavement) Remove and Replace	1463	LF	\$16.00	\$23,408.00	\$3.00	\$4,389.00	\$7.00	\$10,241.00	\$8.00	\$11,704.00
3	321116	Flex-Base, (Type D grade I or II) delivered and compacted in place to 12"	2112	SY	\$73.00	\$154,176.00	\$49.00	\$103,488.00	\$52.00	\$109,824.00	\$80.00	\$168,960.00
4	321650	Remove and replace 6' sidewalk	170	SY	\$124.00	\$21,080.00	\$70.00	\$11,900.00	\$87.00	\$14,790.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00
5	329119	Topsoil delivered and placed 1" – 4"	172	SY	\$13.00	\$2,236.00	\$6.50	\$1,118.00	\$18.00	\$3,096.00	\$35.00	\$6,020.00
6	329223	Sod delivered and placed	172	SY	\$20.00	\$3,440.00	\$10.00	\$1,720.00	\$11.00	\$1,892.00	\$14.00	\$2,408.00
7	312500	Inlet Protection—furnish, install, and remove.	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
8	321723	Traffic Markings- White - TYPE I Thermoplastic- Replace	200	LF	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
9	347113	Provide and set up approved traffic control plan.	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
					Total	\$489,800.00	Total	\$377,033.00	Total	\$437,483.00	Total	\$500,002.00
		Lebanon Rd										
1	321313	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (8") Remove and Replace	2880	SY	DID N	ОТ	\$114.00	\$328,320.00	\$120.00	\$345,600.00	\$130.00	\$374,400.00
2	321613	6" Curb and Gutter (monolithic with pavement) Remove and Replace	1800	LF	PROV	IDE THE	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$7.00	\$12,600.00	\$8.00	\$14,400.00
3	321116	Flex-Base, (Type D grade I or II) delivered and compacted in place to 12"	2880	SY	ENTIRE BID FORM SO		\$49.00	\$141,120.00	\$52.00	\$149,760.00	\$80.00	\$230,400.00
4	329119	Topsoil delivered and placed 1" – 4"	250	SY			\$6.50	\$1,625.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00
5	329223	Sod delivered and placed	250	SY	WERE	DEEMED	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00
6	312500	Inlet Protection—furnish, install, and remove.	3	EA	NON-		\$225.00	\$675.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
7	347113	Provide and set up approved traffic control plan.	1	EA	RESPONSIVE		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	17113	Mobilization *Paid one time to cover both locations	1	LS			\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
					Total	\$0.00	Total	\$501,640.00	Tootal	\$666,210.00	Total	\$716,900.00
Total Bid						\$489,800.00		\$878,673.00		\$1,103,693.00		\$1,216,902.00

ALL BIDS SUBMITTED FOR THE DESIGNATED PROJECT ARE REFLECTED ON THIS BID TAB SHEET. HOWEVER, THE LISTING OF A BID ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A COMMENT ON THE RESPONSIVENESS OF SUCH BID AS RESPONSIVE.

THE CITY WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION AS TO THE RESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS SUBMITTED BASED UPON COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS.CITY OF FRISCO PURCHASING GUIDELINES, AND PROJECT DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CITY WILL NOTIFY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER UPON AWARD OF THE CONTRACT AND, ACCORDING TO LAW, ALL BIDS RECEIVED WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT THAT TIME.